Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S	. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1029368	.00	
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	
Rearden Studios, Inc.		Name: <u>Rearden, Inc.</u>	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment M	lerger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 355 Brya	ant Street, Suite 110
Other		City: San Francisco	State ^{, CA} Zin [,] 94107
10/27/04 Execution Date:			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 N	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	.,		
If this document is being filed togethe		tion, the execution date of t	he application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/435	5,005	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes 🖌 No	
E. Nome and address of nombride when			
5. Name and address of party to whom		. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
concerning document should be mail	ed:		
concerning document should be mail Name: Bradley J. Bereznak	ed:7	'. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
concerning document should be mail	ed:7		
concerning document should be mail Name: Bradley J. Bereznak Burgess & Berezn	ed:7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
concerning document should be mail Name: Bradley J. Bereznak Burgess & Berezn	ed:7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Burgess & Berezn Internal Address:	ed: nak, LLP 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name: Bradley J. Bereznak Burgess & Berezn	ed: nak, LLP 	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Burgess & Berezn Internal Address:	ed: nak, LLP 	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Burgess & Berezn Internal Address: Street Address:800 West El Camine Suite 180	ed: 	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Burgess & Berezn Internal Address: Street Address:800 West El Camine	ed: 	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Burgess & Berezn Internal Address: Street Address:800 West El Camine Suite 180	ed: 	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 502060 	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Burgess & Berezn Internal Address: Street Address:800 West El Camine Suite 180	ed: nak, LLP o Real, 24040	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 502060 	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Internal Address:Burgess & Berezn Street Address:800 West El Camine Suite 180 City:_Mt. ViewState:_CA_Zip:	ed: nak, LLP o Real, 24040	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 502060 	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Internal Address:Burgess & Berezn Internal Address:Boo West El Camino Street Address:800 West El Camino Suite 180 City:Mt. ViewState:CA_Zip:9 9. Signature.	ed: nak, LLP o Real, 24040	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 502060 	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Internal Address:Burgess & Berezn Street Address:800 West El Camine Suite 180 City:_Mt. ViewState:_CA_Zip:	ed: nak, LLP o Real, 24040	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 502060 	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Internal Address:Burgess & Berezn Street Address:800 West El Camine Suite 180 City:Mt. ViewState:CA_zip:S 9. Signature. Bradley J. Bereznak Name of Person Signing	ed: 	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 502060 	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Internal Address:Burgess & Berezn Internal Address:Burgess & Berezn Street Address:800 West El Camine Suite 180 City:Mt. ViewState:CA_Zip:G 9. Signature. Bradley J. Bereznak Name of Person Signing Total number of Mail docum	ed: nak, LLP o Real, 0 Real, 0 DO NOT USE 1 0 pages including cover s ents to be recorded with re		rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mail Name:Bradley J. Bereznak Internal Address:Burgess & Berezn Internal Address:Burgess & Berezn Street Address:800 West El Camine Suite 180 City:Mt. ViewState:CAZip:S 9. Signature. Bradley J. Bereznak Name of Person Signing Total number of Mail docum	ed: nak, LLP o Real, 0 Real, 0 DO NOT USE 1 0 DO NOT USE 1	2. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: 502060 HIS SPACE Signature Signature theet, attachments, and document quired cover sheet information to: demarks, Box Assignments	rged to deposit account

.

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0774

p.3

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

A0619457

OCT 2 7 2004

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

REARDEN STUDIOS, INC.

KEVIN SHELLEY, Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

PA/52144729.1

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Rearden Studios, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended to read as herein set forth in full:

"The name of this corporation is Rearden, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors of this corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of this corporation entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendments is 100,000 shares. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge. Executed this $2?^{\eta}$ day of October, 2004.

Bv

Stephen G. Perlman, President and Secretary

۰÷.



PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0775 A0619457



I, *Kevin Shelley*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $__$ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

NOV - 3 2004

Kein Sulley

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 02/07/2005